TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Computerized Medical Systems, Inc.		04/30/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMSI Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	100 Mathilda Place, Fifth Floor	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3503333	SMART SEQUENCING
Registration Number:	3533652	FOCALSIM
Registration Number:	3928884	FOCAL4D
Registration Number:	3533599	FOCALPRO
Registration Number:	3533600	AUTOFUSION
Registration Number:	3032844	RAPID CONTOURING
Registration Number:	3349241	MONACO
Registration Number:	2738642	XIO
Registration Number:	2622471	DYNAMIC-DOSIMETRY
Registration Number:	2717008	ACCUSEED
Registration Number:	1967676	смѕ
Registration Number:	1963698	COMPUTERIZED MEDICAL SYSTEMS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0182

3503333

CH \$315.00

900222709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157735759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-773-5700

Email: lpartmann@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia Johnson

Address Line 1: The Orrick Building, 405 Howard Street
Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11154.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia Johnson
Signature:	/Virginia Johnson/
Date:	05/10/2012

Total Attachments: 4 source=CMSI#page1.tif source=CMSI#page2.tif source=CMSI#page3.tif source=CMSI#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0183

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"COMPUTERIZED MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CMSI HOLDINGS CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "CMSI HOLDINGS CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012, AT 4:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2708430 8100M

120489908

AUTHENT\CATION: 9540288

DATE: 05-01-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0184

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:09 PM 04/30/2012 FILED 04:09 PM 04/30/2012 SRV 120489908 - 2708430 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

COMPUTERIZED MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

CMSI HOLDINGS CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

CMSI Holdings Corp., a corporation incorporated on February 3, 1997 pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "corporation"), does hereby certify that the corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Computerized Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Subsidiary"), and that the corporation, by resolutions of its board of directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent on April 30, 2012, determined to merge into itself the Subsidiary effective as of 12:02 a.m. on May 1, 2012, which resolutions are in the following words to wit:

"WHEREAS, the corporation lawfully owns all the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Computerized Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Delaware Subsidiary"); and

WHEREAS, the corporation desires to merge into itself the Delaware Subsidiary and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of the Delaware Subsidiary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, effective as of 12:02 a.m. on May 1, 2012, the corporation shall merge into itself the Delaware Subsidiary and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of the Delaware Subsidiary;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that at such time, the separate corporate existence of the Delaware Subsidiary shall cease, the corporation shall continue as the surviving corporation in the merger and each outstanding share of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the Delaware Subsidiary shall be canceled without consideration;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President, any Vice President, the Secretary or the Treasurer of the corporation (the "Authorized Officers") be, and they hereby are, jointly and severally, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the corporation, to make and execute a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a

OHSUSA:750237190.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0185

copy of the resolutions to so merge the Delaware Subsidiary and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Authorized Officers be, and they hereby are, jointly and severally, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the corporation, to carry out and fully perform the terms and provisions of each document delivered pursuant to the foregoing resolutions, and to execute, deliver and, where called for by the particular document, affix the seal of the corporation to, all such consents, agreements, certificates, instruments and other documents, to make all such payments, and to do and perform all such other acts and things as such Authorized Officers may deem necessary, appropriate or convenient, as conclusively evidenced by such action by such Authorized Officers in order to carry into effect the foregoing resolutions, all such action heretofore taken being hereby ratified, confirmed and approved."

[Signature page follows]

2

OHSUSA:750237190.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0186 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 30th day of April 2012.

CMSI HOLDINGS CORP.

Todd M Power

President and Chief Executive Officer

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING COMPUTERIZED MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. INTO CMSI HOLDINGS CORP. OHSUSA:750237190.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 05/10/2012